
2019 Rolling Thunder Special Needs Program Inc. | Minnesota Chapter Program Schedule
Region(
s) Date(s) Time(s) Event(s) Location(s)

Central Saturday, January 5, 2019 10:30 AM - 12:30 PM Strength & Conditioning Practice MVCC - Mounds View Community Center

Central Saturday, January 12, 2019 10:30 AM - 12:30 PM Strength & Conditioning Practice MVCC - Mounds View Community Center

Central Saturday, January 19, 2019 10:30 AM - 12:30 PM Strength & Conditioning Practice MVCC - Mounds View Community Center

Central Saturday, January 26, 2019 10:30 AM - 12:30 PM Strength & Conditioning Practice MVCC - Mounds View Community Center

Central Saturday, February 2, 2019 10:30 AM - 12:30 PM Strength & Conditioning Practice MVCC - Mounds View Community Center

Central Saturday, February 9, 2019 10:30 AM - 12:30 PM Strength & Conditioning Practice MVCC - Mounds View Community Center

Central Saturday, February 16, 2019 10:30 AM - 12:30 PM Strength & Conditioning Practice MVCC - Mounds View Community Center

Central Saturday, February 23, 2019 10:30 AM - 12:30 PM Strength & Conditioning Practice MVCC - Mounds View Community Center

Central Saturday, March 2, 2019 10:30 AM - 12:30 PM Strength & Conditioning Practice MVCC - Mounds View Community Center

Central Saturday, March 9, 2019 10:30 AM - 12:30 PM Strength & Conditioning Practice MVCC - Mounds View Community Center

Central Saturday, March 16, 2019 10:30 AM - 12:30 PM Strength & Conditioning Practice MVCC - Mounds View Community Center

Central Saturday, March 23, 2019 10:30 AM - 12:30 PM Strength & Conditioning Practice MVCC - Mounds View Community Center

Central Saturday, March 30, 2019 10:30 AM - 12:30 PM Strength & Conditioning Practice MVCC - Mounds View Community Center

Central Saturday, April 6, 2019 10:30 AM - 12:30 PM Strength & Conditioning Practice MVCC - Mounds View Community Center

Central Saturday, April 13, 2019 10:30 AM - 12:30 PM Strength & Conditioning Practice MVCC - Mounds View Community Center

Central Saturday, April 20, 2019 10:30 AM - 12:30 PM Track & Field Practice CRHS - Coon Rapids High School

Southern Saturday, April 20, 2019 9:30 AM - 11:30 AM Track & Field Practice OHS - Owatonna High School

All Sunday, April 21, 2019 All Day Easter Day!

Central Wednesday, April 24, 2019 5:30 PM - 8:30 PM Track & Field Practice SWHS - Southwest High School

Central Saturday, April 27, 2019 10:30 AM - 12:30 PM Track & Field Practice CRHS - Coon Rapids High School

Southern Saturday, April 27, 2019 9:30 AM - 11:30 AM Track & Field Practice OHS - Owatonna High School

Central Wednesday, May 1, 2019 5:30 PM - 8:30 PM Track & Field Practice SWHS - Southwest High School

All Friday, May 3, 2019 All Day Dairyland Games Middleton, Wisconsin

All Saturday, May 4, 2019 All Day Dairyland Games Middleton, Wisconsin

Central Saturday, May 4, 2019 10:30 AM - 12:30 PM Track & Field Practice CRHS - Coon Rapids High School

Southern Saturday, May 4, 2019 9:30 AM - 11:30 AM Track & Field Practice OHS - Owatonna High School



All Sunday, May 5, 2019 All Day Dairyland Games Middleton, Wisconsin

Central Wednesday, May 8, 2019 5:30 PM - 8:30 PM Track & Field Practice SWHS - Southwest High School

Central Saturday, May 11, 2019 10:30 AM - 12:30 PM Track & Field Practice CRHS - Coon Rapids High School

Southern Saturday, May 11, 2019 9:30 AM - 11:30 AM Track & Field Practice OHS - Owatonna High School

Central Wednesday, May 15, 2019 5:30 PM - 8:30 PM Track & Field Practice SWHS - Southwest High School

Central Saturday, May 18, 2019 10:30 AM - 12:30 PM Track & Field Practice CRHS - Coon Rapids High School

Southern Saturday, May 18, 2019 9:30 AM - 11:30 AM Track & Field Practice OHS - Owatonna High School

All Tuesday, May 21, 2019 All Day 2019 Desert Challenge Games |Classification Tempe, Arizona

All Wednesday, May 22, 2019 All Day 2019 Desert Challenge Games |Classification Tempe, Arizona

All Thursday, May 23, 2019 All Day 2019 Desert Challenge Games |Classification Tempe, Arizona

All Friday, May 24, 2019 All Day 2019 Desert Challenge Games |Competition Tempe, Arizona

All Saturday, May 25, 2019 All Day 2019 Desert Challenge Games |Competition Tempe, Arizona

All Sunday, May 26, 2019 All Day 2019 Desert Challenge Games |Competition Tempe, Arizona

All Sunday, May 26, 2019 All Day 2019 Rolling Thunder Spring Invitational Long Island, New York

All Monday, May 27, 2019 All Day 2019 Rolling Thunder Spring Invitational Long Island, New York

All Monday, May 27, 2019 All Day Memorial Day

All Tuesday, May 28, 2019 All Day 2019 Rolling Thunder Spring Invitational Long Island, New York

Central Wednesday, May 29, 2019 5:30 PM - 8:30 PM Track & Field Practice SWHS - Southwest High School

Central Saturday, June 1, 2019 10:30 AM - 12:30 PM Track & Field Practice CRHS - Coon Rapids High School

Southern Saturday, June 1, 2019 9:30 AM - 11:30 AM Track & Field Practice OHS - Owatonna High School

Central Wednesday, June 5, 2019 5:30 PM - 8:30 PM Track & Field Practice SWHS - Southwest High School

Central Saturday, June 8, 2019 10:30 AM - 12:30 PM Track & Field Practice CRHS - Coon Rapids High School

Southern Saturday, June 8, 2019 9:30 AM - 11:30 AM Track & Field Practice OHS - Owatonna High School

Central Wednesday, June 12, 2019 5:30 PM - 8:30 PM Track & Field Practice SWHS - Southwest High School

All Friday, June 14, 2019 All Day 2019 Rolling Thunder Regional Track & Field Meet Winona, Minnesota

All Saturday, June 15, 2019 All Day 2019 Rolling Thunder Regional Track & Field Meet Winona, Minnesota

Central Wednesday, June 19, 2019 5:30 PM - 8:30 PM Track & Field Practice SWHS - Southwest High School

Central Saturday, June 22, 2019 10:30 AM - 12:30 PM Track & Field Practice CRHS - Coon Rapids High School

Southern Saturday, June 22, 2019 9:30 AM - 11:30 AM Track & Field Practice OHS - Owatonna High School



Central Wednesday, June 26, 2019 5:30 PM - 8:30 PM Track & Field Practice SWHS - Southwest High School

Central Saturday, June 29, 2019 10:30 AM - 12:30 PM Track & Field Practice CRHS - Coon Rapids High School

Southern Saturday, June 29, 2019 9:30 AM - 11:30 AM Track & Field Practice OHS - Owatonna High School

Central Wednesday, July 3, 2019 5:30 PM - 8:30 PM Track & Field Practice SWHS - Southwest High School

All Thursday, July 4, 2019 All Day Independence Day

Central Saturday, July 6, 2019 10:30 AM - 12:30 PM Track & Field Practice CRHS - Coon Rapids High School

Southern Saturday, July 6, 2019 9:30 AM - 11:30 AM Track & Field Practice OHS - Owatonna High School

Central Wednesday, July 10, 2019 5:30 PM - 8:30 PM Track & Field Practice SWHS - Southwest High School

Central Saturday, July 13, 2019 10:30 AM - 12:30 PM Track & Field Practice CRHS - Coon Rapids High School

Southern Saturday, July 13, 2019 9:30 AM - 11:30 AM Track & Field Practice OHS - Owatonna High School

All Sunday, July 14, 2019 All Day Adaptive Sports USA Junior Nationals Minneapolis, Minnesota

All Monday, July 15, 2019 All Day Adaptive Sports USA Junior Nationals Minneapolis, Minnesota

All Tuesday, July 16, 2019 All Day Adaptive Sports USA Junior Nationals Minneapolis, Minnesota

All Wednesday, July 17, 2019 All Day Adaptive Sports USA Junior Nationals Minneapolis, Minnesota

All Thursday, July 18, 2019 All Day Adaptive Sports USA Junior Nationals Minneapolis, Minnesota

All Friday, July 19, 2019 All Day Adaptive Sports USA Junior Nationals Minneapolis, Minnesota

Central Saturday, July 20, 2019 10:30 AM - 12:30 PM Track & Field Practice CRHS - Coon Rapids High School

Central Wednesday, July 24, 2019 5:30 PM - 8:30 PM Track & Field Practice SWHS - Southwest High School

Central Saturday, July 27, 2019 10:30 AM - 12:30 PM Track & Field Practice CRHS - Coon Rapids High School

Central Wednesday, July 31, 2019 5:30 PM - 8:30 PM Track & Field Practice SWHS - Southwest High School

Central Saturday, August 3, 2019 10:30 AM - 12:30 PM Track & Field Practice CRHS - Coon Rapids High School

Central Wednesday, August 7, 2019 5:30 PM - 8:30 PM Track & Field Practice SWHS - Southwest High School

Central Saturday, August 10, 2019 10:30 AM - 12:30 PM Track & Field Practice CRHS - Coon Rapids High School

Central Wednesday, August 14, 2019 5:30 PM - 8:30 PM Track & Field Practice SWHS - Southwest High School

Central Saturday, August 17, 2019 10:30 AM - 12:30 PM Track & Field Practice CRHS - Coon Rapids High School

Central Wednesday, August 21, 2019 5:30 PM - 8:30 PM Track & Field Practice SWHS - Southwest High School

Central Saturday, August 24, 2019 10:30 AM - 12:30 PM Track & Field Practice CRHS - Coon Rapids High School

Central Wednesday, August 28, 2019 5:30 PM - 8:30 PM Track & Field Practice SWHS - Southwest High School

Central Saturday, August 31, 2019 10:30 AM - 12:30 PM Track & Field Practice CRHS - Coon Rapids High School



All Monday, September 2, 2019 All Day Labor Day

Central Saturday, September 7, 2019 10:30 AM - 12:30 PM Strength & Conditioning MVCC - Mounds View Community Center

Central Saturday, September 14, 2019 10:30 AM - 12:30 PM Strength & Conditioning MVCC - Mounds View Community Center

Central Saturday, September 21, 2019 10:30 AM - 12:30 PM Strength & Conditioning MVCC - Mounds View Community Center

Central Saturday, September 28, 2019 10:30 AM - 12:30 PM Strength & Conditioning MVCC - Mounds View Community Center

Central Saturday, October 5, 2019 10:30 AM - 12:30 PM Strength & Conditioning MVCC - Mounds View Community Center

Central Saturday, October 12, 2019 10:30 AM - 12:30 PM Strength & Conditioning MVCC - Mounds View Community Center

Central Saturday, October 19, 2019 10:30 AM - 12:30 PM Strength & Conditioning MVCC - Mounds View Community Center

Central Saturday, October 26, 2019 10:30 AM - 12:30 PM Strength & Conditioning MVCC - Mounds View Community Center

Central Saturday, November 2, 2019 10:30 AM - 12:30 PM Strength & Conditioning MVCC - Mounds View Community Center

Central Saturday, November 9, 2019 10:30 AM - 12:30 PM Strength & Conditioning MVCC - Mounds View Community Center

All Monday, November 11, 2019 All Day Veterns Day

Central Saturday, November 16, 2019 10:30 AM - 12:30 PM Strength & Conditioning MVCC - Mounds View Community Center

Central Saturday, November 23, 2019 10:30 AM - 12:30 PM Strength & Conditioning MVCC - Mounds View Community Center

Central Saturday, November 30, 2019 10:30 AM - 12:30 PM Strength & Conditioning MVCC - Mounds View Community Center

Central Saturday, December 7, 2019 10:30 AM - 12:30 PM Strength & Conditioning MVCC - Mounds View Community Center

Central Saturday, December 14, 2019 10:30 AM - 12:30 PM Strength & Conditioning MVCC - Mounds View Community Center

Central Saturday, December 21, 2019 10:30 AM - 12:30 PM Strength & Conditioning MVCC - Mounds View Community Center

All Tuesday, December 24, 2019 All Day Christmas Eve Day

All Wednesday, December 25, 2019 All Day Christmas Day

Central Saturday, December 28, 2019 10:30 AM - 12:30 PM Strength & Conditioning MVCC - Mounds View Community Center


